TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE 2023-2024

Registration Fee of \$100 is required for each child enrolling at DCS.

The Registration Fee as a guarantee of enrollment is non-refundable.

TUITION		1st Child	2nd Child	3rd Child	4th Child & up
1/2 Day K3, K4, K5	ANNUAL	\$4,100	\$3,800	\$3,700	\$500
(8-11am)	MONTHLY	\$410	\$380	\$370	\$50
All Day K3, K4, K5	ANNUAL	\$5,600	\$5,300	\$5,200	\$500
(8am-3pm)	MONTHLY	\$560	\$530	\$520	\$50
All Day K3, K4, K5	ANNUAL	\$6,600	\$6,300	\$6,200	\$1,500
plus Extended Training**	MONTHLY	\$660	\$630	\$620	\$150
1st-6th Grades	ANNUAL	\$5,500	\$5,200	\$5,100	\$500
(8am-3pm)	MONTHLY	\$550	\$520	\$510	\$50
1st-6th Grades	ANNUAL	\$6,500	\$6,200	\$6,100	\$1,500
plus Extended Training 1-6**	MONTHLY	\$650	\$620	\$610	\$150
7th-12th Grades***	ANNUAL	\$5,500	\$5,200	\$5,100	\$500
	MONTHLY	\$550	\$520	\$510	\$50
Special Needs Students	ANNUAL	\$6,500			
(all grades)	MONTHLY	\$650	No additional discounts for special needs or international students.		
International Students	ANNUAL	\$6,500			
(7th-12th Grades)					

Tuition and Extended Training are yearly charges based on the number of days in school.

For your convenience this is divided into 10 monthly payments.

Tuition payments may be paid by the year, semester, or monthly.

Tuition discounts are available for payment by year and/or semester.

TUITION PAYMENTS ARE DUE ON THE FIRST DAY OF EACH MONTH, BEGINNING AUGUST 1 THROUGH MAY 1.

Tuition charges continue until an official withdrawal form is completed. Tuition for the remaining portion of any month is non-refundable.

Family Discounts are calculated from oldest to youngest child (oldest child = 1st Child).

Lunch is included with tuition for all day K3, K4, K5 students. BEGINNING IN 1ST GRADE, LUNCH IS NOT INCLUDED IN TUITION.

LATE PAYMENT: A \$25.00 late fee will be charged after the 10th of each month, even if prior arrangements have been made. RETURNED CHECKS: Returned check fee is \$25.00. No check will be redeposited but must be redeemed by certified funds or cash.

Statements are mailed or emailed when the account becomes past due. If tuition is more than 30 days past due, the student may not be admitted to class until satisfactory arrangements are made with the Business Administrator.

PLEASE NOTE: We honor teacher requests from families whenever possible, but they are not a guarantee. Consideration will only be given to those students who are enrolled and registration paid by July 1 each year.

TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE 2023-2024

FEES	Grades	Annual Amount
	K3, K4, K5	\$150
BOOK USAGE FEES	1st-6th	\$200
	7th-12th	\$300
TECHNOLOGY & ACTIVITY FEES	K3-12th	\$100
FINE ARTS FEES	6th-12th	\$100
KINDERGARTEN GRADUATION	K5	\$45
SENIOR GRADUATION	12th	\$90
ELEMENTARY SOCCER	K3-6th	\$75
ELEMENTARY BASKETBALL	3rd-6th	\$120
JH VOLLEYBALL	6th-8th	\$120
SH VOLLEYBALL	9th-12th	\$120
JH/SH BASKETBALL	6th-12th	\$120
JH/SH FOOTBALL	6th-12th	\$150
JH/SH SOFTBALL	6th-12th	\$150
JH/SH BASEBALL	6th-12th	\$150
JH/SH TRACK/CROSS-COUNTRY	6th-12th	\$80

The book usage fee does not cover the entire cost of the books each year. Book usage fees are due at the Parent Orientation meetings at the beginning of the year.

BOOK USAGE FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE.

The technology/activity fee provides students free admission to home games, school yearbook, ParentsWeb access and online enrollment, technology usage for all grades, and other lab classes. The fine arts fee is for all 6th-12th grade students as they participate in fine arts classes and activities. There may be additional fees/costs for those participating in Cheerleading or Sports. *Technology/Activity & Fine Arts fees are due by the end of the first nine weeks.*

EXTENDED TRAINING

The cost for Extended Training is \$100 monthly.

See tuition chart for annual and monthly charges including Extended Training.

**Extended Training is open from 6:00am-6:00pm, Mon.-Fri., for students dropped off before 7:30am or remaining after 3:30pm.

When there are enough students to require Extended Training for Christmas Holidays and Spring Break, you MUST REGISTER AND PRE-PAY prior to the deadline in order to participate.

There will be an additional amount charged for the Holiday weeks for all students, K3-6th grades, in order to properly provide for the number of children attending.

***Extended Training is not available for 7th-12th grade students.

A supervised study hall is made available from 3:15-5:00pm.

Supervision is not provided after 5:00pm, so parents MUST pick up students by this time.

The school cannot be responsible for students who do not take advantage of the supervised study hall.